## Exhibit D: Supplement 2, Price Schedule

Responder Name: Carahsoft Technology Corp.

Proposed Equipment Manufacturer: F5 Networks, Fortinet, Palo Alto Networks

Responder **MUST** provide either an electronic copy of the Manufacturer's Global Price list or a link to the Manufacturer's current Global Price List. If you are attaching a link, provide here:

If Responder is offering more than one manufacturer, Responder should submit a separate response for each manufacturer.

Hourly Services Rates for Paragon Development Systems, Inc. d/b/a PDS, a Converge Company

## Hourly Service Rates for State/CPV/K-12 and Higher Ed

	Weekday	Weekend	Holidays
Maintenance Service, Time and Material (if offered). If minimum hours per call-out list here:  2-hour minimum for remote work and 4-hour minimum for onsite work	\$160.50	\$187.25	\$187.25
Professional/Technical Services – Provide Title (add additional pages if necessary)			
Cabling/Deployment Technician	\$133.75	\$197.95	\$197.95
Project Manager	\$149.80	\$203.30	\$203.30
Trainer	\$160.50	\$203.30	\$203.30
Senior Project Manager	\$181.90	\$240.75	\$240.75
Consultant	\$192.60	\$224.70	\$224.70
Network Engineer	\$192.60	\$267.50	\$267.50
Systems Engineer	\$192.60	\$267.50	\$267.50
Program Manager	\$197.95	\$240.75	\$240.75
Senior Program Manager	\$214.00	\$267.50	\$267.50
Senior Systems Engineer	\$240.75	\$251.45	\$251.45
Senior Network Engineer	\$240.75	\$251.45	\$251.45
Security Engineer	\$240.75	\$251.45	\$251.45
Architect	\$240.75	\$251.45	\$251.45
Solutions Consultant	\$240.75	\$251.45	\$251.45

<sup>\*</sup>New equipment cannot include refurbished hardware and accessories. If offering different discounts across product lines, identify product lines and their associated discounts on a separate sheet and include when you upload this form into SWIFT.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Hourly rates shall include all costs associated with this service, including but not limited to travel, mileage, trip charges, parking, meals, hotel lodging, etc.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> If offering Other Optional Services, state whether the rate is hourly or some other measurement of time. Other rates shall include all costs associated with this service, including but not limited to, travel, mileage, trip charges, parking, meals, hotel lodging, etc. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.